# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6689089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN W. DRESH SR.	04/19/2021
THOMAS J. CONNORS	04/20/2021
MICHAEL DEAN COPE	04/20/2021
ROBERT N. DEYOUNG	04/21/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JDSS LTD.
Street Address:	744 ANCHOR LANE
City:	PORTAGE
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17306229	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com **Correspondent Name:** FLYNN THIEL, P.C. Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4657.P0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS P. DOLCE
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus P. Dolce/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4657P0001USAssignment#page1.tif source=4657P0001USAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056117 FRAME: 0377** 506642279

Docket No.: 4657.P0001US Serial No.: 17/306 229 Filing Date: May 3, 2021

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, (1) John W. DRESH SR.; (2) Thomas J. CONNORS; (3) Michael Dean COPE; and (4) Robert N. DEYOUNG

hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at (1) 9560 Hillside Drive, Bridgman, MI 49106; (2) 9202 Settlers Ridge, St. John, IN 46373; (3) 836 Jacobs Court, Dyer, IN 46311; and (4) 744 Anchor Lane, Portage, MI 49002

have invented certain new and useful improvements in STEELMAKING TAPHOLE SLAG RETARDANT DEVICE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 3, 2021 and received United States Application No.  $\frac{17/306}{229}$ .

WHEREAS, JDSS Ltd.

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 744 Anchor Lane, Portage, MI 49002 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

{00478772.doc}

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the abovereferenced United States application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand(s).

Witnessed by:	Inventors:	Date:
Grandy J. D. Jung	John W. DRESH SR.	REVH SE 4/19/2
Brands O De toing	Jan Com	w-2 4/20/21
Dander O Stepens	Thomas J. CONNORS	Come 4/20/21
mandy Alebery	Michael Dean COPE	4/21/21
	CKODEL CHAS DELINONS	

{00478772.doa}